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4
14:00

1409 m
6.984 

Flach

Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 6.984  (3.716 1.744 871 436 217)

1
1409

Box: 4
ML: 7,5

61.20

Giorgio M
4j. b W (Profitable - Cold Cold Woman)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing XX

Edward Greatrex

08.12 Lingfield 3 59.4 1208 4.972 13,0 Billy Loughnane Counsel, Sergeant Pep
29.05 Yarmouth 3 61.2 1411 4.397 2,8 Jack Callan Drifts Away, Flag Of St George
22.05 Yarmouth 2 61.2 1411 4.397 5,5 Billy Loughnane Mister Mojito, Shaw Park
08.05 Chester 11 55.3 2076 15.462 81,0 Grace McEntee Paddy The Squire, Austrian Theory, Fouron
27.04 Southwell 6 59.9 1421 11.515 17,0 P Cosgrave Callianassa, Arctic Dawn, Drifts Away

2
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

61.20

Rey De La Batalla
4j. b W (Le Brivido - Chica De La Noche)

Trainer: S Dow
Besitzer: Robert Moss

Paddy Bradley

03.12 Kempton 9 58.5 1609 6.281 7,0 Oisin Murphy Brasil Power, Gilet, Plantadream
29.10 Kempton 5 59.9 1609 6.281 11,0 Paddy Bradley Silca Bay, Cogitate, Uniting
14.10 Lingfield 2 61.7 1610 5.234 4,5 Paddy Bradley Marquis Pompeo, Indian Spirit
24.09 Kempton 6 59.9 1408 6.281 51,0 Paddy Bradley Chalk Mountain, Huscal, One More
05.09 Kempton 5 58.1 1408 6.281 12,0 Paddy Bradley Arctic Dawn, Signcastle City, Warm Spell

3
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

60.80

Tadreeb
7j. b W (Oasis Dream - Wake Up Call)

Trainer: B R Millman
Besitzer: Canisbay Bloodstock

Oliver Searle

14.10 Lingfield 4 61.2 1610 5.234 29,0 Oliver Searle Marquis Pompeo, Rey De La Batalla, Indian
03.10 Ascot 11 68.9 1408 7.773 10,0 Patrick Millman Rainbow Nebula, I Still Have Faith, Lady Ma
05.09 Ascot 2 63.0 1609 8.140 9,0 Megan Jordan Walsingham, Look Back Smiling
19.08 Kempton 7 54.9 1408 8.246 23,0 Oliver Searle Dubai Beach, Grand Traverse, Tennessee 
07.08 Sandown 2 59.4 1609 4.449 8,0 Oliver Searle Port Erin, Lordsbridge Blu

4
Box: 12
ML: 11,0

59.90

Dream Of Mischief
5j. b W (Oasis Dream - Saucy Minx)

Trainer: A J Perrett
Besitzer: Amanda Perrett

Jack Dace

22.10 Kempton 12 62.6 1408 4.187 7,0 Rob Hornby How Impressive, Jersey Maverick, Hunky D
10.10 Kempton 1 63.5 1408 4.187 4,5 Rob Hornby Waistcoat, Me Tarzan
24.09 Kempton 7 57.6 1408 6.281 21,0 Cieren Fallon Dixieland Blues, Storm Free, Liosa
25.08 Epsom 6 60.8 1411 6.019 7,5 Oisin Murphy The Bitter Moose, Valley Ofthe Kings, Mafn
02.07 Epsom 7 60.3 1411 6.019 11,0 Daniel Muscutt Aurora Majesty, Mafnood, Diamondonthehill

5
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

59.40

Ernie's Valentine
6j. gr W (Havana Gold - Eastern Destiny)

Trainer: R Burdon
Besitzer: The Bumblebees And Partner

Phoebe Edwards

08.12 Lingfield 3 61.2 1610 3.716 17,0 Darragh Keenan Towerlands, Sheikh Raj
24.11 Wolverhampton 1 63.5 1739 3.716 5,0 Phoebe Edwards Liv My Life, Toralou
04.11 Wolverhampton 2 60.3 1739 3.716 8,0 Phoebe Edwards Sant Alessio, Stratocracy
27.10 Lingfield 3 61.2 1409 3.716 7,5 Phoebe Edwards Spirit Of Breeze, Daisy Roots
18.09 Chelmsford City 1 64.0 1609 3.664 4,3 Phoebe Edwards Pacifist, Dandy G Boy

6
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

59.40

Havana Sky
4j. b W (Havana Gold - Midnight Sky)

Trainer: E A L Dunlop
Besitzer: The Edr Partnership

H Crouch

15.12 Wolverhampton 12 59.4 1225 3.716 9,0 Edward Greatrex King Of Bears, Vince Lombardi, Ziggy's Con
06.12 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1441 3.716 5,5 H Crouch Lessay, Book Of Life
25.11 Lingfield 6 61.2 1208 3.716 4,5 Rossa Ryan Lahina Bay, El Bufalo, Mumayaz
08.11 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1441 5.234 8,5 Marco Ghiani South Dakota Sioux, Chifa
27.10 Lingfield 1 61.7 1208 3.716 4,0 Rossa Ryan Mart, Alshimali

7
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

59.00

Tenbob Tommy
4j. b W (Ten Sovereigns - Swinging Jean)

Trainer: S West
Besitzer: The Affordable Partnership

Charles Bishop

10.12 Kempton 9 59.4 1408 4.187 2,6 Charles Bishop Gunlock, Waistcoat, Lerwick
25.11 Lingfield 2 60.3 1610 3.716 6,5 Charles Bishop H Key Lails, Port Road
16.10 Brighton 2 62.6 1606 4.187 3,7 Charles Bishop Oj Lifestyle, Joycean Way
29.09 Brighton 2 60.3 1606 4.187 13,0 George Bass Newfangled, Darvel
15.09 Brighton 6 61.2 1399 4.187 2,5 Charles Bishop Kranjcar, Marsh Benham, Blue Collar Lad

8
Box: 3
ML: 6,5

58.50

H Key Lails
5j. gr W (Washington Dc - Natural Appeal)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Martyn Cruse

Ryan Kavanagh

08.12 Lingfield 4 60.3 1610 3.716 12,0 Ryan Kavanagh Towerlands, Sheikh Raj, Ernie's Valentine
25.11 Lingfield 1 58.5 1610 3.716 19,0 Ryan Kavanagh Tenbob Tommy, Port Road
27.10 Lingfield 7 61.2 1409 3.716 4,5 Tommie Jakes Spirit Of Breeze, Daisy Roots, Ernie's Valent
11.09 Chelmsford City 8 59.9 1408 4.711 9,0 Tommie Jakes Love Is The Law, Bold Suitor, Mister Mojito
19.08 Brighton 2 63.5 1399 4.187 6,5 Tommie Jakes Tea Sea, Poetic Force

9
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

58.50

Diamond Dreamer
5j. b W (Oasis Dream - Diamond Blaise)

Trainer: P R Chamings
Besitzer: Mildmay Racing

Rob Hornby

03.12 Lingfield 6 59.9 1011 3.716 13,0 Rob Hornby Toolatetonegotiate, Beaumadier, Mc Loven
26.11 Chelmsford City 11 59.9 1207 4.711 23,0 Daniel Muscutt Justcallmepete, Existent, Em Four
06.11 Chelmsford City 7 58.1 1207 5.757 15,0 K Shoemark Valley Ofthe Kings, Tyger Bay, Starproof
30.09 Bath 11 59.9 1015 5.339 19,0 H Crouch Hk Fourteen, Cressida Wildes, Moe's Legac
13.06 Sandown 6 58.5 1015 6.019 12,0 Daniel Muscutt Jenever, So Smart, Lipsink

10
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

58.50

Serenity Dream
4j. ch W (Night Of Thunder - Playfull Spirit)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Eggselltrading Ltd

William Carson

24.09 Goodwood 7 59.0 1207 6.621 5,0 Jack Doughty Noble Consort, Silver Wraith, Forever My Pr
08.09 Windsor 5 59.4 1218 5.653 6,0 Tom Marquand Eminency, Justcallmepete, Shiplake
22.08 Goodwood 1 59.9 1207 5.751 4,2 Jack Doughty Rory Rocket, Lahina Bay
04.08 Lingfield 2 60.8 1408 4.187 5,0 Jack Doughty Hilltop, Jackson Street
06.06 Goodwood 5 53.1 1609 6.621 8,0 Jack Doughty Robbo, Arkhalia Flynn, Mostawaa

11
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

57.60

Manhattan Chute
3j. gr W (Vadamos - Chute Hall Lady)

Trainer: J & S Best
Besitzer: J May,  R L Field, W Trenchar

Pat Cosgrave

08.12 Lingfield 8 56.7 1208 4.972 29,0 S M Levey Counsel, Sergeant Pep, Giorgio M
28.06 Curragh 13 54.4 1207 12.893 23,0 Wayne Lordan Daamberdiplomat, Rappell, Back Down Und
13.06 Fairyhouse 5 62.6 1207 6.446 7,5 J A Powell Midnight Horizon, Tropical Retreat, Send Ha
29.05 Fairyhouse 2 60.8 1230 5.950 6,5 J A Powell Gypsy Queen, Sapphire Princess
28.04 Naas 13 58.5 1609 22.314 19,0 Colin Keane Shiota, Mississippi River, Tribal Nation

12
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

54.90

Liberty Bird
3j. ch S (Without Parole - Skrei)

Trainer: Lemos Souza
Besitzer: Rrh Equine And Partner

Dylan Hogan

29.11 Wolverhampton 7 58.5 1441 3.716 12,0 K T O'Neill Landlordtothestars, Straight A, Enpassant
23.10 Southwell 2 58.1 1621 3.716 9,5 J Fanning Zariela, Mamma Maria
18.10 Wolverhampton 8 55.8 1906 3.978 15,0 J Fanning Flaine, Bint Al Daar, Popeye Doyle
22.09 Wolverhampton 3 59.0 1906 3.978 6,5 J Fanning Flaine, Romantic Spirit
02.09 Wolverhampton 6 58.5 1907 3.978 26,0 S D Bowen Baikal, Little Miss India, Romantic Spirit

Ergebnis: Quoten:


